CH \$215.00 38894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM615875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Golub Capital LLC		12/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MID-AMERICA PET FOOD, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2024 North Frontage Road	
City:	Mount Pleasant	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 75455	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3889479	VICTOR
Registration Number:	4105151	EXTRUDED ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4356876	EARTH NATURALS
Registration Number:	3835948	EARTH NATURALS
Registration Number:	4548280	DVM DIET
Registration Number:	4400350	DVM DIET
Registration Number:	5324053	PRIVILEGED PET
Serial Number:	87253968	EXTRUDED ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022987570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-625-3664

Email: kattendctm@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Wooden - Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 2900 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: North Tower, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 390565-00022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007142 FRAME: 0001

900586990

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean S. Wooden		
SIGNATURE:	/Sean S. Wooden/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Golub MAPF - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Golub MAPF - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Golub MAPF - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007142 FRAME: 0002

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT ("Release") is made as of December 16, 2020, by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of MID-AMERICA PET FOOD, L.L.C, a Texas limited liability company ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 29, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor granted a continuing security interest to Grantee in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined therein) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Grantee, including the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2016, at Reel 5958, Frame 0112;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates in its entirety and discharges fully its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following:
 - (i) each Trademark registration and Trademark application owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations and Trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto;
 - (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or impairment of any Trademark registration owned by Grantor including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto and the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto.
- 2. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007142 FRAME: 0003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent and

Grantee

By:

Name: Marc C. Robinson Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

Owner	Trademark	· Jurisdiction	Application#	Application Date	Registration	Registration Date
Mid-America Pet Food, L.L.C.	Victor	United States	85/003,126	3/31/2010	3,889,479	12/14/2010
Mid-America Pet Food, L.L.C.	Extruded Advantage	United States	85/357,193	6/27/2011	4,105,151	2/28/2012
Mid-America Pet Food, L.L.C.	Extruded Advantage	United States	87/253,968 (Pending)	12/1/2016	N/A	N/A
Mid-America Pet Food, L.L.C.	Earth Naturals	United States	85/687,670	7/26/2012	4,356,876	6/25/2013
Mid-America Pet Food, L.L.C.	Earth Naturals	United States	77/719,828	4/22/2009	3,835,948	8/17/2010
Mid-America Pet Food, L.L.C.	DMV Diet	United States	85/692,481	8/1/2012	4,548,280	6/10/2014
Mid-America Pet Food, L.L.C.	DMV Diet	United States	77/734,412	5/11/2009	4,400,350	9/10/2013
Mid-America Pet Food, L.L.C.	Privileged Pet	United States	86/199,068 (Pending)	2/20/2014	N/A	N/A

RECORDED: 12/21/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007142 FRAME: 0005